

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	PRELIMINARY AND GENERAL		ASHY TRADING		OCTAGON CONSTRUCTION		D-RAQ TRADING ENTERPRISES		SEBKE CIVIL CONTRACTORRS		RIVOLI NAMIBIA		NCCS & OLAH INV CC		HUI TAMI TRADING		BONSIKI INVESTMENTS	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
1	SANS	SECTION 1: PRELIMINARY AND GENERAL																				
	1200AA																					
1.1	8.3	SCHEDULED FIXED-CHARGE AND VALUE RELATED ITEMS																				
	PSAAA.1.1																					
1.1.1	8.3.1	Contractual requirements	Sum	1	89,000.00	89,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,861.22	14,861.22	13,400.00	13,400.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
	8.3.2	Provision/Establishment of facilities on site																				
1.1.2	a)	Facilities required by Engineer	Sum	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
1.1.3	b)	Facilities required by Contractor	Sum	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	31,800.00	31,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
	c)	Nameboard	Sum	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,800.00	16,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
1.1.4	8.3.3	General responsibilities and other fixed charge obligations	Sum	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
1.1.5	8.3.4	Removal of site establishment on completion	Sum	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	31,046.32	31,046.32	10,700.00	10,700.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
1.2	8.4	SCHEDULED TIME-RELATED ITEMS																				
	PSAAA.1.1																					
1.2.1	8.4.1	Contractual requirements	Sum	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	-	-	29,150.00	29,150.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	-	-
	8.4.2	Operation and maintenance of facilities on site																				
1.2.2	a)	Facilities required by Engineer	Sum	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	-	3,410.00	3,410.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	-	-
1.2.3	b)	Facilities required by Contractor	Sum	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	-	-	139,845.75	139,845.75	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	-
1.2.4	PS 7.4	c) Nameboard	Sum	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	-	-	3,410.00	3,410.00	300.00	300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	-	-	-
1.2.5		General responsibilities and other fixed charge obligations	Sum	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	-	-	3,410.00	3,410.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.3		PROVISIONAL SUMS																				
1.3.1		Additional Tests ordered by the Engineer (including overheads, charges and profits)	P. Sum	1		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00
1.3.3		Extra-over on handling, profit and attendance on :																				
		a) Item No. : 1.3.1	%			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		4,000.00		5,000.00		2,500.00		5,000.00		2,500.00		-
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY						339,000.00		123,000.00		336,433.29		181,200.00		490,000.00		511,500.00		196,000.00		207,000.00		184,500.00

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ROAD NETWORK		ASHY TRADING		OCTAGON CONSTRUCTION		D-RAQ TRADING ENTERPRISES		SEBKE CIVIL CONTRACTORRS		RIVOLI NAMIBIA		NCCS & OLAH INV CC		HUI TANI TRADING		BONSIKI INVESTMENTS	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
2	SANS 1200D	SECTION 2: EARTHWORKS																				
2.1	SANS 1200C	CLEARING																				
		Clear and grub	m ²	2,000.00	2.00	Rate Only		Rate Only	4.32	Rate Only	0.45	Rate Only	35.00	Rate Only	9.50	Rate Only		Rate Only	9.00	Rate Only	35.00	Rate Only
2.2	1200D	EXCAVATION																				
2.2.1	8.3.2	Excavate in all materials and use for embankment or backfill or dispose.	m ³	120.00	120.00	14,400.00	80.00	9,600.00	34.12	4,094.40	93.50	11,220.00	250.00	30,000.00	85.00	10,200.00	68.00	8,160.00	120.00	14,400.00	60.00	7,200.00
2.2.2	8.3.2	Extra-over item 6.2.1 above for Hard rock excavation (Blasting must be performed by a certified and registered blaster)	m ³	54.00	850.00	45,900.00	800.00	43,200.00	430.82	23,264.28	15.00	810.00	1,200.00	64,800.00	110.00	5,940.00	850.00	45,900.00	450.00	24,300.00	80.00	4,320.00
2.3	1200DM	TREATMENT OF ROAD-BED																				
	8.3.3	Road-bed preparation and compaction of in-situ material, 150mm deep, compacted to 93% modified AASHTO density	m ³	519.71	144.00	74,838.24	120.00	62,365.20	62.01	32,227.22	150.00	77,956.50	125.00	64,963.75	75.00	38,978.25	11.00	5,716.81	45.00	23,386.95	110.00	57,168.10
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY						135,138.24		115,165.20		59,585.90		89,986.50		159,763.75		55,118.25		59,776.81		62,086.95		68,688.10

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ROAD NETWORK		ASHY TRADING		OCTAGON CONSTRUCTION		D-RAQ TRADING ENTERPRISES		SEBKE CIVIL CONTRACTORRS		RIVOLI NAMIBIA		NCCS & OLAH INV CC		HUI TANI TRADING		BONSIKI INVESTMENTS	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
3.0	SANS	SECTION 3 : SUBBASE																				
1200ME																						
PS 11																						
8.3.1																						
3.1		CONSTRUCT GRAVEL SUBBASE G5 with material from borrow pits in all materials and compact to 98% of Modified AASHTO Density for :																				
		a) 150mm thick to sidewalk	m³	446.36	390.00	174,080.40	140.00	62,490.40	234.93	104,863.35	65.00	29,013.40	220.00	98,199.20	450.32	201,004.84	310.00	138,371.60	275.00	122,749.00	50.00	22,318.00
		b) Layers of 150mm thick for roads (Including selected layers)	m³	712.40	390.00	277,836.00	140.00	99,736.00	234.93	167,364.13	85.00	60,554.00	220.00	156,728.00	450.32	320,807.97	310.00	220,844.00	278.00	198,047.20	90.00	64,116.00
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY						451,916.40		162,226.40		272,227.49		89,567.40		254,927.20		521,812.80		359,215.60		320,796.20		86,434.00

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ROAD NETWORK		ASHY TRADING		OCTAGON CONSTRUCTION		D-RAQ TRADING ENTERPRISES		SEBKE CIVIL CONTRACTORRS		RIVOLI NAMIBIA		NCCS & OLAH INV CC		HUI TANI TRADING		BONSIKI INVESTMENTS	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
4	SANS 1200MJ	SECTION 4 : SEGMENTED PAVING																				
4.1	8.2.1	PROVISION OF EDGE RESTRAINTS																				
4.1.1		Edge as indicated on drawing (300mm x 300mm)	m	100.80	600.00	60,480.00	60.00	6,048.00	232.16	23,401.73	145.00	14,616.00	90.00	9,072.00	250.00	25,200.00	210.00	21,168.00	160.00	16,128.00	85.00	8,568.00
4.2	8.2.2	CONSTRUCT PRECAST CONCRETE SEGMENTED PAVING complete with bedding sand and locking. Also included are the cutting and fixing to fit edge constraints for :																				
4.2.1		Roadway area using 60mm thick interlocking pavers, 35 MPa.	m²	2,750.00	409.00	1,124,750.00	380.00	1,045,000.00	70.32	193,380.00	215.00	591,250.00	140.00	385,000.00	633.50	1,742,125.00	128.00	352,000.00	95.00	261,250.00	115.00	316,250.00
4.2.2		Sidewalk area using 60mm thick interlocking pavers, 35 MPa.	m²	1,635.00	419.00	Rate Only		Rate Only	70.32	Rate Only	180.00	Rate Only	140.00	Rate Only	633.50	Rate Only	128.00	Rate Only	95.00	Rate Only	150.00	Rate Only
						Note: Rate is to include carting to site of already purchased interlocks from Town Council yard to Site.																
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY						1,186,230.00		1,051,048.00		216,781.73		605,866.00		394,072.00		1,767,326.00		373,168.00		277,378.00		324,818.00

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERITZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ROAD NETWORK		ASHY TRADING		OCTAGON CONSTRUCTION		D-RAQ TRADING ENTERPRISES		SEBKE CIVIL CONTRACTORRS		RIVOLI NAMIBIA		NCCS & OLAH INV CC		HUI TANI TRADING		BONSIKI INVESTMENTS	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
5	SANS 1200MK	SECTION 5: KERBING AND CHANNELLING CONCRETE KERBING																				
5.1	8.2.2	Concrete kerbing, grade 40/19:																				
		a) Barrier Kerbing	m		308.00	Rate Only		Rate Only	132.08	Rate Only	100.00	Rate Only	110.00	Rate Only	850.00	Rate Only	180.00	Rate Only	85.00	Rate Only	90.00	Rate Only
		b) Mountable Kerbing	m	590.00	320.00	188,800.00	280.00	165,200.00	131.17	77,390.30	85.00	50,150.00	110.00	64,900.00	650.00	383,500.00	180.00	106,200.00	90.00	53,100.00	150.00	88,500.00
		Note: Rate is to include carting to site of already purchased kerbs from Town Council yard to Site.																				
5.2		Extra-over item for painting the entire kerbs with bitumen solution paint (excluding the white painted kerbs)	m	590.00	6.00	3,540.00	12.00	7,080.00	20.96	12,366.40	25.00	14,750.00	20.00	11,800.00	85.00	50,150.00	35.00	20,650.00	85.00	50,150.00	75.00	44,250.00
5.3		Extra-over item for painting the kerbs in white road-marking paint.	m	65.00	18.00	1,170.00	12.00	780.00	15.54	1,010.10	15.00	975.00	20.00	1,300.00	85.00	5,525.00	18.00	1,170.00	60.00	3,900.00	100.00	6,500.00
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY						193,810.00		173,060.00		90,766.80		65,875.00		78,000.00		439,175.00		128,020.00		107,150.00		139,250.00

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN LÜDERTZ - BENGUELA - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

ITEM	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ROAD NETWORK		ASHY TRADING		OCTAGON CONSTRUCTION		D-RAQ TRADING ENTERPRISES		SEBKE CIVIL CONTRACTORRS		RIVOLI NAMIBIA		NCCS & OLAH INV CC		HUI TAMI TRADING		BONSIKI INVESTMENTS	
					RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$	RATE N\$	AMOUNT N\$
6	SANS	SECTION 6 : GENERAL ITEMS																				
6.1	1200MM	SIGN BOARDS , complete with excavation, timber support and fixing for the following :																				
	8.3.1	Aluminium sheet (2mm thick)																				
		a) R1 - Stop sign	No.	1.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	680.00	680.00	1,239.15	1,239.15	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	150.00	150.00	1,280.00	1,280.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
		b) R2 - Yield sign	No.	4.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	700.00	2,800.00	1,239.15	4,956.60	1,400.00	5,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	150.00	600.00	1,280.00	5,120.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
6.2		STORMWATER DRAINAGE CULVERT , complete with excavation, supply and installation of piping, jointing, building of head walls (2 headwalls per 12m) and the splash apron as per the detail drawing for :																				
		2 x 300mm diameter ROCLA concrete pipe	m	12.00	1,580.00	18,960.00	1,230.00	14,760.00	338.26	4,059.12	180.00	2,160.00	8,000.00	96,000.00	1,200.00	14,400.00	360.00	4,320.00	200.00	2,400.00	350.00	4,200.00
		(ROCLA pipes already purchased by Client)																				
		RC Edging Channel (250mm x 300mm)	m	160	500.00	80,000.00	135.00	21,600.00	232.16	37,145.60	145.00	23,200.00	300.00	48,000.00	250.00	40,000.00	210.00	33,600.00	100.00	16,000.00	200.00	32,000.00
6.3		Reinforced Concrete Drifts with the following :																				
		a) 30MPa Concrete	m ³	12.00	3,400.00	40,800.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	2,579.56	30,954.72	1,155.00	13,860.00	1,800.00	21,600.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	3,200.00	38,400.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	1,200.00	14,400.00
		b) Mesh Ref. 245	m ²	60.00	48.00	2,880.00	120.00	7,200.00	44.38	2,662.80	77.00	4,620.00	150.00	9,000.00	140.00	8,400.00	58.00	3,480.00	50.00	3,000.00	550.00	33,000.00
		c) Construction Joints	m	22.50	92.00	2,070.00	60.00	1,350.00	19.80	445.50	48.00	1,080.00	185.00	4,162.50	540.32	12,157.20	30.00	675.00	35.00	787.50	170.00	3,825.00
6.4	8.4.1	ROAD MARKINGS , non-reflectORIZED paint applied at normal rate of 0.42 lt/m ² for :																				
		a) White lines (broken or unbroken)																				
		1) 100 mm wide	m	382.15	12.00	4,585.80	12.00	4,585.80	15.54	5,938.61	35.00	13,375.25	40.00	15,286.00	5.18	1,979.54	11.00	4,203.65	15.00	5,732.25	90.00	34,393.50
		2) 300 mm wide	m	30.00	18.00	540.00	14.00	420.00	37.21	1,116.30	60.00	1,800.00	90.00	2,700.00	13.69	410.70	24.00	720.00	40.00	1,200.00	230.00	6,900.00
		b) Yellow lines (broken or unbroken)																				
		1) 100 mm wide	m	764.30	12.50	9,553.75	14.00	10,700.20	15.54	11,877.22	47.00	35,922.10	40.00	30,572.00	5.22	3,989.65	11.00	8,407.30	15.00	11,464.50	60.00	45,858.00
		d) White lettering and symbols	m ²		240.00	-	-	-	59.35	-	90.00	-	-	85.00	-	70.00	-	45.00	-	-	-	-
		Setting out and pre-marking the lines	Sum	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,913.04	1,913.04	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	78.69	78.69	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		5,000.00
6.5	SANS	DUCTS																				
6.5.1	1200 LC	Supply, lay, bed (Class C) and joint the following cable ducts:																				
		a) 3 x 110 dia Kableflex in single trench (see drawing)	m	80	380.00	30,400.00	55.00	4,400.00	722.10	57,768.00	50.00	4,000.00	350.00	28,000.00	150.00	12,000.00	260.00	20,800.00	270.00	21,600.00	270.00	21,600.00
		Carefully removing manhole cover and raise manhole to final level and recast manhole top with additional depths.:																				
		a) 0mm but not exceeding 300mm	No.	7.00	3,500.00	24,500.00	1,300.00	9,100.00	2,490.64	17,434.48	650.00	4,550.00	4,000.00	28,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,080.00	7,560.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
		b) exceeding 300mm but not exceeding 500mm	No.	5.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	2,951.64	14,758.20	800.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
		Relocation of all water network valves and covers if necessary	No.	-	2,500.00	Rate Only		Rate Only	113.88	Rate Only	1,200.00	Rate Only	3,500.00	Rate Only	2,500.00	Rate Only	330.00	Rate Only	3,600.00	Rate Only	1,000.00	Rate Only
		Relocation of fire hydrants if necessary	No.	-	5,800.00	Rate Only		Rate Only	113.88	Rate Only	600.00	Rate Only	3,500.00	Rate Only	3,500.00	Rate Only	550.00	Rate Only	3,600.00	Rate Only	1,300.00	Rate Only
		Relocation of electrical poles if necessary	No.	-	4,500.00	Rate Only		Rate Only	6,832.58	Rate Only	1,800.00	Rate Only	3,500.00	Rate Only	4,500.00	Rate Only	480.00	Rate Only	3,600.00	Rate Only	1,000.00	Rate Only
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO SUMMARY					250,789.55		123,196.00		192,269.34		120,767.35		326,820.50		139,765.77		155,065.95		133,284.25		233,176.50	

UPGRADING OF ROADS IN BENGUELA - LÜDERITZ - PHASE 1

PRICED ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

No.	SECTION No. AND DESCRIPTION	LMR CONSTRUCTION	ASHY TRADING	OCTAGON CONSTRUCTION	D-RAQ TRADING ENTERPRISES	SEBKE CIVIL CONTRACTORRS	RIVOLI NAMIBIA	NCCS & OLAH INV CC	HUI TANI TRADING	BONSIKI INVESTMENTS
		TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SECTION 1 PRELIMINARY AND GENERAL	NS 339,000.00	NS 123,000.00	NS 335,433.29	NS 181,200.00	NS 490,000.00	NS 511,500.00	NS 196,000.00	NS 207,000.00	NS 164,500.00
	ROAD NETWORK									
2	SECTION 6 EARTHWORKS	NS 135,138.24	NS 115,165.20	NS 59,585.90	NS 89,986.50	NS 159,763.75	NS 55,118.25	NS 59,776.81	NS 62,086.95	NS 68,688.10
3	SECTION 7 SUBBASE	NS 451,916.40	NS 162,226.40	NS 272,227.49	NS 89,567.40	NS 254,927.20	NS 521,812.80	NS 359,215.60	NS 320,796.20	NS 86,434.00
4	SECTION 8 SEGMENTED PAVING	NS 1,185,230.00	NS 1,051,048.00	NS 216,781.73	NS 605,866.00	NS 394,072.00	NS 1,767,325.00	NS 373,168.00	NS 277,378.00	NS 324,818.00
5	SECTION 9 KERBING AND CHANNELLING	NS 193,510.00	NS 173,060.00	NS 90,766.80	NS 65,875.00	NS 78,000.00	NS 439,175.00	NS 128,020.00	NS 107,150.00	NS 139,250.00
6	SECTION 10 GENERAL ITEMS	NS 250,789.55	NS 123,196.00	NS 192,269.34	NS 120,767.35	NS 326,820.50	NS 139,755.77	NS 155,065.95	NS 133,284.25	NS 233,176.50
	SUBTOTAL A	NS 2,555,584.19	NS 1,747,695.60	NS 1,167,064.54	NS 1,153,262.25	NS 1,703,583.45	NS 3,434,696.83	NS 1,271,246.36	NS 1,107,695.40	NS 1,016,866.60
	CONTINGENCIES (10% OF SUBTOTAL B)	NS 255,558.42	NS 174,769.56	NS 116,706.45	NS 115,326.23	NS 170,358.35	NS 343,469.68	NS 127,124.64	NS 110,769.54	NS 101,686.66
	SUBTOTAL B	NS 2,811,142.61	NS 1,922,465.16	NS 1,283,771.00	NS 1,268,588.48	NS 1,873,941.80	NS 3,778,166.51	NS 1,398,371.00	NS 1,218,464.94	NS 1,118,553.26
	VAT (15% OF SUBTOTAL A)	NS 421,671.39	NS 288,369.77	NS 192,566.65	NS 190,288.27	NS 281,091.27	NS 566,724.98	NS 209,755.65	NS 182,769.74	NS 167,782.99
	TOTAL VALUE	NS 3,232,814.00	NS 2,210,834.93	NS 1,476,336.65	NS 1,458,876.75	NS 2,155,033.06	NS 4,344,891.49	NS 1,608,126.65	NS 1,401,234.68	NS 1,286,336.25